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Stromverteilung auf Gebäudegruppen ‐ 2018



Strom 2017 (Gebäude/Gebäudegruppen)

PIZ Gebäude Rg Strom 2018 Anteil Anteil
Kumm. Rg Fläche Rg Strom/m2

1440 Fakultät für Physik Trakt A 1 5.511.775 kWh 13,36% 13,4% 2 39.977,87 m² 14 137,87 kWh/m²
1524 Ernst-Caspari-Haus 2 2.686.782 kWh 6,51% 19,9% 22 8.979,81 m² 3 299,20 kWh/m²
5383 SUB 3 2.576.445 kWh 6,24% 26,1% 1 42.113,70 m² 34 61,18 kWh/m²

1472/1473 Fakultät Chemie AC-Lösungsmittellager/Institut/Werkstattgeb. 4 2.260.220 kWh 5,48% 31,6% 11 13.032,40 m² 8 173,43 kWh/m²

1491/1492/1493 Fakultät Chemie OC-Lösungsmittellager/Institutsgeb./
Werkstattgeb. 5 2.095.346 kWh 5,08% 36,7% 14 11.052,17 m² 7 189,59 kWh/m²

1529 Schwann-Schleiden-Forschungszentrum 6 1.846.734 kWh 4,47% 41,1% 35 5.769,11 m² 2 320,11 kWh/m²
1453/1454 Fakultät Chemie PC-Institutsgebäude/Werkstattgeb. 7 1.769.348 kWh 4,29% 45,4% 10 13.100,19 m² 15 135,06 kWh/m²

1544/1545/1563 Mikrobiologie 8 1.605.540 kWh 3,89% 49,3% 19 9.580,64 m² 9 167,58 kWh/m²
1660 Forstwissenschaften Hochhaus 9 1.601.610 kWh 3,88% 53,2% 15 10.297,45 m² 11 155,53 kWh/m²
1475 Fakultät Chemie OC-Praktikumsgebäude 10 1.212.260 kWh 2,94% 56,1% 32 6.107,63 m² 6 198,48 kWh/m²

0680/0681/
0684/0685 Tierärztliches Institut 11 1.040.230 kWh 2,52% 58,7% 28 6.902,28 m² 12 150,71 kWh/m²

2408 GZG 12 1.036.160 kWh 2,51% 61,2% 6 14.686,52 m² 27 70,55 kWh/m²
1546 Nutzpflanzenwissenschaften-Institutsgebäude 13 973.342 kWh 2,36% 63,5% 24 7.882,69 m² 17 123,48 kWh/m²
5237 MZG Blauer Turm 14 927.161 kWh 2,25% 65,8% 4 16.030,07 m² 35 57,84 kWh/m²
2410 GZG 15 810.567 kWh 1,96% 67,7% 12 12.948,04 m² 31 62,60 kWh/m²

1565/1568 Gewächshaus 16 744.307 kWh 1,80% 69,5% 51 2.845,83 m² 4 261,54 kWh/m²
6236/6237/6238/6239/
6300/6301/6320/6321/

6322/6324
AvH Institutsgebäude/Gewächshäuser 17 732.615 kWh 1,78% 71,3% 18 9.800,72 m² 24 74,75 kWh/m²

3544 Sportzentrum 18 693.494 kWh 1,68% 73,0% 9 13.395,23 m² 37 51,77 kWh/m²
5328 19 634.037 kWh 1,54% 74,5% 33 6.067,99 m² 19 104,49 kWh/m²
5257 ZHG 20 612.387 kWh 1,48% 76,0% 7 13.511,34 m² 43 45,32 kWh/m²
5312 KWZ 21 562.738 kWh 1,36% 77,4% 13 11.099,15 m² 38 50,70 kWh/m²

1661/1663/1664 Gewächshaus/Holzwerkstoffhalle/Lagergeb. 22 555.103 kWh 1,35% 78,7% 47 3.857,80 m² 13 143,89 kWh/m²
5256 Socio-Oeconomicum 23 545.886 kWh 1,32% 80,0% 8 13.465,69 m² 47 40,54 kWh/m²

1553/1554 Forstwissenschaften-Gewächshaus/Tierstall 24 479.465 kWh 1,16% 81,2% 31 6.338,95 m² 23 75,64 kWh/m²
0584/0585/0586 Institut für Tierphysilogie-Hauptgebäude 25 457.860 kWh 1,11% 82,3% 16 10.194,89 m² 44 44,91 kWh/m²

4400/4424 Agrarwissenschaften-Institutsgebäude 26 446.531 kWh 1,08% 83,4% 20 9.323,98 m² 40 47,89 kWh/m²
5360 Juridicum 27 429.722 kWh 1,04% 84,4% 29 6.769,30 m² 29 63,48 kWh/m²

1620/1621 Forstwissenschaften-Werkstattgebäude 28 401.087 kWh 0,97% 85,4% 34 6.023,60 m² 28 66,59 kWh/m²
5233  Lern- und Studiengebäude (LSG) 29 340.608 kWh 0,83% 86,2% 45 3.939,14 m² 21 86,47 kWh/m²

1474/1476 Fakultät Chemie AC-Praktikumsgebäude/Hörsaalgeb. 30 312.431 kWh 0,76% 87,0% 26 7.505,90 m² 46 41,62 kWh/m²
2406 GZG 31 303.938 kWh 0,74% 87,7% 60 2.350,57 m² 16 129,30 kWh/m²

2515/2516/2528/2529/
2530/2531/2532 Forstbotanik 32 276.669 kWh 0,67% 88,4% 46 3.900,94 m² 26 70,92 kWh/m²

5276 Theologicum 33 250.371 kWh 0,61% 89,0% 25 7.535,39 m² 49 33,23 kWh/m²
5385/5386 AvH Institutsgebäude/Werkstattgeb. 34 238.123 kWh 0,58% 89,6% 79 1.196,65 m² 5 198,99 kWh/m²

2409 GZG 35 205.194 kWh 0,50% 90,1% 30 6.374,09 m² 53 32,19 kWh/m²
4484 Waldweg 26 36 199.147 kWh 0,48% 90,6% 5 15.248,65 m² 90 13,06 kWh/m²

2355/2356 Fernmeldegebäude/Garagen 37 191.631 kWh 0,46% 91,0% 49 3.116,11 m² 33 61,50 kWh/m²
4408 Tierzucht-Institutsgebäude 38 185.074 kWh 0,45% 91,5% 50 3.004,93 m² 32 61,59 kWh/m²
3484 Agrarwissenschaften-Gewächshaus 39 175.618 kWh 0,43% 91,9% 59 2.356,24 m² 25 74,53 kWh/m²

1406/1407 Zentrales Sammellager 40 170.594 kWh 0,41% 92,3% 72 1.571,32 m² 18 108,57 kWh/m²

7209 Alte SUB 41 160.540 kWh 0,39% 92,7% 3 21.617,18 m² 112 7,43 kWh/m²

5384 Seminargebäude 42 154.114 kWh 0,37% 93,1% 36 5.649,63 m² 57 27,28 kWh/m²
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Strom 2017 (Gebäude/Gebäudegruppen)

PIZ Gebäude Rg Strom 2018 Anteil Anteil
Kumm. Rg Fläche Rg Strom/m2

2412 Informatik 43 133.974 kWh 0,32% 93,4% 52 2.821,88 m² 41 47,48 kWh/m²
5313 Phil.Fakultät-Institutsgebäude 44 129.026 kWh 0,31% 93,7% 17 10.172,60 m² 92 12,68 kWh/m²

1556 Forstwissenschaften-Institutsgebäude 45 125.622 kWh 0,30% 94,0% 43 4.241,67 m² 54 29,62 kWh/m²

8228 Mathematik 46 124.763 kWh 0,30% 94,3% 38 4.931,66 m² 60 25,30 kWh/m²
4485 Hochhaus 47 124.517 kWh 0,30% 94,6% 27 6.908,69 m² 72 18,02 kWh/m²
1439 XLAB 48 120.785 kWh 0,29% 94,9% 65 2.224,28 m² 36 54,30 kWh/m²
5361 Verfügungsgebäude 49 116.828 kWh 0,28% 95,2% 40 4.684,90 m² 61 24,94 kWh/m²
5331 Jacob-Grimm-Haus 50 99.408 kWh 0,24% 95,4% 23 8.772,66 m² 102 11,33 kWh/m²
8272 Numerik 51 94.870 kWh 0,23% 95,7% 44 4.020,22 m² 62 23,60 kWh/m²
5326 Psychologie-Institutsgebäude 52 89.965 kWh 0,22% 95,9% 42 4.248,66 m² 66 21,17 kWh/m²
1576 Forstwissenschaften-Institutsgebäude 53 88.700 kWh 0,21% 96,1% 37 5.141,24 m² 76 17,25 kWh/m²

8236/8238/8239 Anthropologie-Institutsgebäude 54 86.152 kWh 0,21% 96,3% 54 2.645,65 m² 51 32,56 kWh/m²
6192 Zoologie 55 85.593 kWh 0,21% 96,5% 21 9.168,42 m² 104 9,34 kWh/m²
4424 Agrarwissenschaften-Gewächshaus 56 83.909 kWh 0,20% 96,7% 88 893,89 m² 20 93,87 kWh/m²
5348 Sprachlehrzentrum 57 75.420 kWh 0,18% 96,9% 61 2.317,51 m² 52 32,54 kWh/m²
4425 Tierzucht-Stallgebäude 58 74.314 kWh 0,18% 97,1% 87 909,38 m² 22 81,72 kWh/m²
4426 Tierzucht-Laborgebäude 59 73.130 kWh 0,18% 97,3% 111 466,67 m² 10 156,71 kWh/m²
5365 Universitätsverwaltung 60 68.968 kWh 0,17% 97,4% 39 4.823,11 m² 84 14,30 kWh/m²

1562/1564 Gewächshaus 61 66.732 kWh 0,16% 97,6% 67 1.981,48 m² 48 33,68 kWh/m²
6311 AvH Praktikumsgebäude Trakt 1 62 66.084 kWh 0,16% 97,8% 76 1.350,89 m² 39 48,92 kWh/m²
7305 Universitätsaula 63 60.473 kWh 0,15% 97,9% 48 3.380,12 m² 73 17,89 kWh/m²
4401 Agrarwissenschaften-Werkstattgebäude 64 49.547 kWh 0,12% 98,0% 94 790,94 m² 30 62,64 kWh/m²
1452 Fakultät Chemie PC-Isotopenlabor 65 44.443 kWh 0,11% 98,1% 75 1.360,12 m² 50 32,68 kWh/m²
6216 Auditorium 66 41.145 kWh 0,10% 98,2% 41 4.557,95 m² 107 9,03 kWh/m²
7306 Mensa am Wilhelmsplatz 67 37.624 kWh 0,09% 98,3% 68 1.834,44 m² 68 20,51 kWh/m²
6325 Cafe Botanik 68 34.684 kWh 0,08% 98,5% 127 85,46 m² 1 405,85 kWh/m²
7308 Universitätsverwaltung (Stud.Sekr./Intern.Büro) 69 33.511 kWh 0,08% 98,5% 73 1.554,42 m² 65 21,56 kWh/m²
7384 Universitätsverwaltung GM 1 70 29.714 kWh 0,07% 98,6% 69 1.825,08 m² 79 16,28 kWh/m²
7201 Theologisches Stift 71 29.616 kWh 0,07% 98,6% 57 2.494,17 m² 98 11,87 kWh/m²
5346 Universitätsverwaltung 72 25.961 kWh 0,06% 98,7% 53 2.805,58 m² 105 9,25 kWh/m²

3498/3499/4411/
4416/4418 Agrartechnik 73 25.800 kWh 0,06% 98,8% 63 2.273,37 m² 101 11,35 kWh/m²

2435 Technisches Gebäudemanagement GM3 74 24.252 kWh 0,06% 98,8% 80 1.192,53 m² 70 20,34 kWh/m²
4420 Universitätsverwaltung 75 21.330 kWh 0,05% 98,9% 66 2.078,02 m² 103 10,26 kWh/m²
4384 ASTA 76 21.155 kWh 0,05% 98,9% 83 999,59 m² 67 21,16 kWh/m²
8420 Sternwarte 77 20.590 kWh 0,05% 99,0% 71 1.653,07 m² 93 12,46 kWh/m²
1013 Domäne Holtensen Lagergebäude 78 20.347 kWh 0,05% 99,0% 74 1.443,48 m² 86 14,10 kWh/m²
5376 Graduiertenkollegs 79 20.027 kWh 0,05% 99,1% 89 865,28 m² 63 23,15 kWh/m²
6392 Ethnologie 80 19.963 kWh 0,05% 99,1% 56 2.563,23 m² 111 7,79 kWh/m²
7385 Musikwissenschaften 81 19.847 kWh 0,05% 99,2% 64 2.248,74 m² 108 8,83 kWh/m²
5392 Nikolausberger Weg 23 82 18.199 kWh 0,04% 99,2% 81 1.040,19 m² 75 17,50 kWh/m²
5302 Gleichstellungsbüro/Juristische Fakultät 83 16.252 kWh 0,04% 99,2% 93 793,07 m² 69 20,49 kWh/m²
5352 Phil.Fakultät-Institutsgebäude 84 16.206 kWh 0,04% 99,3% 84 978,00 m² 77 16,57 kWh/m²
7307 Universitätsverwaltung (Studienberatung) 85 15.730 kWh 0,04% 99,3% 85 964,78 m² 78 16,30 kWh/m²
1662 Wohngebäude 86 15.666 kWh 0,04% 99,4% 117 338,68 m² 42 46,26 kWh/m²
5349 Universitätsverwaltung 87 15.174 kWh 0,04% 99,4% 108 576,70 m² 59 26,31 kWh/m²
8424 Planea 88 14.475 kWh 0,04% 99,4% 110 521,59 m² 56 27,75 kWh/m²
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5370 RTA-Schule 89 14.312 kWh 0,03% 99,5% 82 1.025,75 m² 88 13,95 kWh/m²
2400/2403 Lagergebäude GM 3 90 14.024 kWh 0,03% 99,5% 118 321,70 m² 45 43,59 kWh/m²

5332 Phil.Fakultät-Dekanat 91 13.834 kWh 0,03% 99,5% 78 1.200,59 m² 100 11,52 kWh/m²
7208 Heynehaus 92 12.067 kWh 0,03% 99,6% 91 815,77 m² 81 14,79 kWh/m²
5272 Villa Stich 93 11.862 kWh 0,03% 99,6% 104 642,75 m² 71 18,46 kWh/m²
8421 Sternwarte Nebengebäude 94 11.322 kWh 0,03% 99,6% 106 636,80 m² 74 17,78 kWh/m²
6368 Finnisch-Ugrisches Seminar 95 11.131 kWh 0,03% 99,6% 92 793,67 m² 87 14,02 kWh/m²
6481 Kulturanthropologie 96 11.033 kWh 0,03% 99,7% 90 862,39 m² 91 12,79 kWh/m²
8232 Mathematik 97 10.940 kWh 0,03% 99,7% 101 699,60 m² 80 15,64 kWh/m²
5347 Universitätsverwaltung 98 10.419 kWh 0,03% 99,7% 100 737,21 m² 85 14,13 kWh/m²
5329 99 9.968 kWh 0,02% 99,7% 112 456,93 m² 64 21,81 kWh/m²
6308 AvH Institutsgebäude 100 9.255 kWh 0,02% 99,8% 97 744,34 m² 94 12,43 kWh/m²
5333 Universitätsverwaltung 101 8.796 kWh 0,02% 99,8% 86 955,17 m² 106 9,21 kWh/m²
7200 Akademie der Wissenschaften 102 8.444 kWh 0,02% 99,8% 55 2.577,20 m² 118 3,28 kWh/m²
3479 Bürogebäude 103 8.018 kWh 0,02% 99,8% 119 303,53 m² 58 26,42 kWh/m²
5301 Juristische Fakultät 104 7.762 kWh 0,02% 99,8% 103 652,59 m² 97 11,89 kWh/m²
5387 Universitätsverwaltung 105 7.482 kWh 0,02% 99,9% 109 561,34 m² 89 13,33 kWh/m²
5345 Universitätsverwaltung 106 6.510 kWh 0,02% 99,9% 114 444,29 m² 82 14,65 kWh/m²
4376 Niedersächsisches Wörterbuch 107 6.076 kWh 0,01% 99,9% 98 743,62 m² 110 8,17 kWh/m²

1570/1571/
1572/1573 Gut Weende BTD 108 5.853 kWh 0,01% 99,9% 58 2.446,44 m² 120 2,39 kWh/m²

1569 Wohngebäude (Gut Weende) 109 5.537 kWh 0,01% 99,9% 113 453,44 m² 95 12,21 kWh/m²
7275 Nikolaikirche 110 5.527 kWh 0,01% 99,9% 105 642,62 m² 109 8,60 kWh/m²
3480 Gewächshaus 111 5.197 kWh 0,01% 100,0% 95 764,72 m² 114 6,80 kWh/m²
5371 Europahaus 112 4.094 kWh 0,01% 100,0% 116 343,48 m² 96 11,92 kWh/m²

6310/6312/6313 AvH Lagergebäude Trakt 3 113 3.368 kWh 0,01% 100,0% 120 232,95 m² 83 14,46 kWh/m²
7207 Univ. Gästehaus 114 2.766 kWh 0,01% 100,0% 115 425,52 m² 115 6,50 kWh/m²

2455/2456 Fahrzeughalle/Betriebsgebäude 115 2.681 kWh 0,01% 100,0% 102 677,44 m² 116 3,96 kWh/m²
8423 Sternwarte Wohngebäude 116 2.293 kWh 0,01% 100,0% 122 198,23 m² 99 11,57 kWh/m²
2457 Lagergebäude 117 1.320 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 130 46,99 m² 55 28,09 kWh/m²
6281 Geiststraße 11 118 1.293 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 70 1.804,74 m² 121 0,72 kWh/m²
4410 Agrarwissenschaften Gewächshaus 119 751 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 121 201,76 m² 117 3,72 kWh/m²
1014 Domäne Holtensen Lagergebäude 120 618 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 77 1.249,58 m² 124 0,49 kWh/m²
2439 Garage 121 550 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 128 79,51 m² 113 6,91 kWh/m²
2438 Universitätsgärtnerei 122 502 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 123 184,83 m² 119 2,72 kWh/m²
4407 Agrarwissenschaften-Erdhalle 123 66 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 124 150,00 m² 125 0,44 kWh/m²
1681 Gewächshaus 124 62 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 126 110,94 m² 123 0,56 kWh/m²
6314 AvH Gewächshaus 125 45 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 129 72,71 m² 122 0,62 kWh/m²
5305 Tierstall 126 0 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 125 120,92 m² 130 0,00 kWh/m²
4373 PWH IV 127 0 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 99 739,04 m² 128 0,00 kWh/m²
4374 PWH V 128 0 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 96 751,54 m² 127 0,00 kWh/m²
4375 PWH I 129 0 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 62 2.281,05 m² 126 0,00 kWh/m²
7117 Fechthalle 130 0 kWh 0,00% 100,0% 107 602,26 m² 129 0,00 kWh/m²

41.269.067 kWh 570.221,79 m²
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